Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is, As is 
What is and Whatever there is" basis on 14.11.2025 for recovery of Rs.11,29,57,4091-
(Rupees Eleven crores Twenty nine Lacs fifty seven thousand four hundred nine only) as 
on 28.03.2024 + further interest due + incidental expenses, costs, charges, due to the 
Secured Creditor from MIs Ascon Dairy Pvt Ltd (Borrower) and (1) Sh. Ankur Bhati Sb 
Sh Rajender Bhati (Guarantor) & (2) Sh. Dinesh Tiwary S/o Sh. Badri Prasad Tiwari

[...]

having sale deed no. 4746 dated 26.09.2020. 
East Other's land 
West : Road 
North : Other's land 
South : Other's land 

4 Details of the 
encumbrances known 
to the secured creditor 

Nil 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.11,29,57,4091- (Rupees Eleven crores Twenty nine Lacs 
fifty seven thousand four hundred nine only) as on 28.03.2024 
+ further interest due + incidental expenses, costs, charges, 

6 Deposit of Earnest 
Money 

10% of Reserve price to be submitted to his/her/their own wallet 
provided by M/s PSB Alliance (EBKRAY) on its E auction site 
https:llbaanknet.com